	FORM PTO-1684 1-31-82	03-31-2	000	TET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
1100 -260	_				— - ·
	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	MOLIEF			▼ ▼
200	To the Honorable Commissione			sched original doc	curnents or copy thereof.
- CAL	1. Name of conveying party(les):	1013018	528	tress of receiving	party(ies):
	RP Fibres by change	of name from	Name: Rh	one-Poulenc	Fibres et
	Rhone-Poulenc Fibres			lymeres SA	
]	Internal Add		
		į	Channel Aridon	ann: 25 Ossaid	Paul Doumer
	☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Suggi ADGI		France
	General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Cou:	rbevoie	State: ZIP: 92400
	💆 Corporation-State France	•			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	torbody Diver Male			
	Additional name(s) or conveying party(det) at	SECRET CE THE GENO	☐ Assuce	Partnership	
	3. Nature of conveyance:		□ Limited	Partnership	
	·				ce
	Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Q Other_		teles, a domestic representative
	Other	G Charge Critains	designation is at		Ø Yes □ No
			(Designations m	ual be a separate docume	
	Execution Date: <u>December 16</u>	6. 1999	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached	7 0 Yes 0 No
			L		
	4. Application number(s) or registrati	on number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		j B. Tri	ademark registration	No.(s)
	l		71	19,604	
	1	Additional numbers at	: teched? ☐ Yes ®	Ži No	
	5. Name and address of party to wh		A Total number	v of englications and	
	concerning document should be r	melled:	registrations	involved:	
	Name: Thomas A. Kain	, Esq.			
	Internal Address: Colucci	& Umans	7 Total fac /	37 CFR 3.41):	40. 00
	Internal Address:		/. 100m 199 (-	JI VI II V. 7 IJ	······ • <u> </u>
			☑ Enctos	ed	
			(7) Aidhan	bed to be charned :	lo deposit account
		50 1 0:			
	Street Address: 101 East	ozna street	8. Deposit ac	count number:	
	Cmr New York S		(Attach dur	dicate copy of this ps	ge if paying by deposit accou
	Chy: New York State: N1 ZIP: 10022				
	ECHANI OFF THE ALMOST				
					
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true a	nd correct and arry	ettached copy is a true cop
	of the original document.				
	Thomas A. Kain	Then	and G. A	ain.	February 25, 200
	Name of Person Storing		Signature		Date
	The state of the s		Total	i number of pages com	prising cover sheet:
	OM6 No. 0851-0011 (esp. 4/94)				
	Do not detech this portion				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover asset and instance and Trademarks Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Λ2 /21 /2ΛΛΛ ¹	DHGUYEN 00000028 719604	Commissioner of Box Assignment		i (anai i lai va	
		Washington, D.			
01 FC:481	40.00 OP	•		red to suprace sh	out 30 minutes per
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed,				
	and an entire and entire up the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this outdoor estimate				
	an about 11 C. Dasams and 1	resdamoek Office. Office	e of information	1 3 Y 5 IC (1113, P IN 2 - 1)	JOOC, Washington
	D.C. 20231, and to the C	Office of Management and	d Budget, Paper	work Reduction r	roject (vos t-vo i i i
	Washington, D.C. 205	03.		IR	ADEMARK

REEL: 002041 FRAME: 0612

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

MARK REG. NO.

KROIC 719,604

COLUCCI & UMANS, whose postal address is 101 East 52nd Street, New York, New York 10022, is hereby designated assignee's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served. All correspondence should be directed to Thomas A. Kain, Esq.

RHONE-POULENC FIBRES ET POLYMERES SA

By CHRISTIAN GELAIN

Title AUTHORIXED OFFICER

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RP FIBRES, by change of name from RHONE-POULENC FIBRES, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, located and doing business at Avenue Ramboz, 69190 Saint Fons, France, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark listed in Schedule "A" hereto (hereinafter "said Trademark") and wishes to assign to RHONE-POULENC FIBRES ET POLYMERES SA, all its right, title and interest in and to said Trademark and the registration thereof; and

WHEREAS, RHONE-POULENC FIBRES ET POLYMERES SA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, located and doing business at 25 Quai Paul Doumer, 92400 Courbevoie, France, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the said Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment this 16th day of December, 1999.

RP FIBRES

BY CHRISTIAN GELAIN

Title AUTHORIZED OFFICER

SCHEDULE A

FOR TRANSFER TO RHONE-POULENC FIBRES ET POLYMERES SA FROM RP FIBRES

TRADEMARK REG. NO. IN THE NAME OF

KROIC

719,604 Rhone-Poulenc Fibres

COLUCCI & UMANS

MANHATTAN TOWER

101 EAST 52ND STREET

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-6018

TELEPHONE (212) 935-5700

FACSIMILE (212) 935-5728 email@colucci-umans.com

KENNETH R. UMANS (1944-1998)

WESTCHESTER OFFICE

670 WHITE PLAINS ROAD SCARSDALE, NEW YORK 10583 TELEPHONE (914) 472-1500 FACSIMILE (914) 472-1551

February 25, 2000 scarsdale@colucci-umans.com

OF COUNSEL

FRANK J. COLUCCI, P.C.

THOMAS A. KAIN

RAYMOND J. GLYNN

W. BRANT MOSSOP

BROOKE J. ERDOS

DAVID M. DAHAN

SUSAN B. JACOBSON GREGORY J. COLUCCI

RICHARD P. JACOBSON

JENNIFER M. HAMPTON

COURTNEY WILSON MONAHAN, P.C.

NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.

*NJ BAR

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL EL209213198US

Hon. Commissioner of Patents
 and Trademarks
BOX FEE ASSIGNMENTS
Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: KROIC - Reg. No. 719,604

Recordals of: (1) Assignment from RP Fibres to Rhone-Poulenc Fibres et Polymeres SA; (2) Change of Name

From Rhone-Poulenc Fibres to RP Fibres and (3) Change of Name From Rhone-Poulenc Fibres et

Polymeres SA to Rhodia

Our File 15-0252

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find:

- (1) Three (3) USPTO Recordal Sheets;
- (2) Deed of Assignment;
- (3) Three (3) Designations of Domestic Representative;
- (3) Check No. 32610 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee for recordal of the Assignment;
- (4) Check No. 32611 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee for recordal of the change of name to RP Fibres;

COLUCCI & UMANS

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks February 25, 2000 Page - 2 -

- (5) Check No. 32612 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the filing fee for recordal of the change of name to Rhodia; and
- (6) Postcard.

RECORDED: 02/26/2000

Very truly yours,

COLUCCI & UMANS

Thomas A Kair

TAK:kd Enclosures